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Hi Megan,
 
The sum of £620 was used to fund Dental Nursing anatomy and physiology books for the Oral
Max/Facial Department where Dental Nurses do regular teaching locally and are undertaking national
courses. Hence the books purchased were invaluable to learning and the teaching and sharing of
knowledge to the team. In addition to upskilling the Dental Nurses in order to improve and give the
highest standard of care to their patients.
 
Nursing books were also purchased ‘Becoming a newly qualified nurse’ and ‘Preparing for an interview’
which was then given to all areas in the Specialist Surgery directorate for all staff to borrow. These
books were selected as they were written by Carol Ford Johnson our Trust Recruitment and Retention
Lead for NOTSSCaN.
 
Finally, 5 x nurses were selected to attend the BAPRAS (British Association of Plastic Reconstructive and
Aesthetic Surgeons) Annual Conference. This was invaluable as it helped the team to benchmark
against other NHS Trusts offering plastic reconstructive surgery, in addition to sharing ideas and
projects to improve the care and follow-up of these patients.
 
Many Thanks
Kate
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Hi Kate – this was the sum of £620 as in the attached letter.  I believe you spent this on dental/nursing
text books (twice) and for Register for BAPRAS 75 - Nurses Education Day; 2nd December 2021 London
– I imagine more than one person attended this.
 
I look forward to receiving your report.
 
Best wishes
 
Megan
 
Megan Turmezei
Senior Programme Manager
Oxford Academic Health Partners
M: 07837 401519
 
Megan.turmezei@ouh.nhs.uk
www.oxfordahsc.org.uk
c/o Joint Research Office, OUH Cowley
Floor 1 Unipart House, Garsington Road, Oxford OX4 2PG
 
Non-Clinical Staff member on the OUH Council of Governors wef 1 April 2022
 
@Ox_AHP
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To: Turmezei, Megan (RTH) OUH <Megan.Turmezei@ouh.nhs.uk>
Subject: RE: OAHP Charity Awards 2021
 
Hi Megan,
 
Are you able to provide more details, as I am unsure what this is referring to? Also please could you let
me know which ward’s charitable funds it is related to?
 
Thanks
Kate
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( 01865 (5) 72943
* Email: kate.culligan@ouh.nhs.uk
Please note I do not work on Tuesday
 
Health and Wellbeing Lead Specialist Surgery
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From: Turmezei, Megan (RTH) OUH <Megan.Turmezei@ouh.nhs.uk> 
Sent: 15 May 2023 17:02
To: Barcelon, Jacqueline (RTH) OUH <Jacqueline.Barcelon@ouh.nhs.uk>; Hedley, Connor (RTH) OUH
<Connor.Hedley@ouh.nhs.uk>; Culligan, Kate (RTH) OUH <Kate.Culligan@ouh.nhs.uk>; Matthews,
Violet (RTH) OUH <Violet.Matthews@ouh.nhs.uk>; Santos, Sara (RTH) OUH
<Sara.Santos@ouh.nhs.uk>; Violette, Nicola (RTH) OUH <Nicola.Violette@ouh.nhs.uk>; Zhang, Yuhan
(RTH) OUH <Yuhan.Zhang@ouh.nhs.uk>; Victoria Drew <victoria.drew@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk>;
danielle.newby@psych.ox.ac.uk; maria.emfietzoglou@cardiov.ox.ac.uk;
cm.claudio.montalto@gmail.com; Hussain.Abbas@nds.ox.ac.uk; Wall, Amanda (RTH) OUH
<Amanda.Wall@ouh.nhs.uk>; howard.ryland@psych.ox.ac.uk; joanaccd@hotmail.com; Oliveira, Filipe
(RTH) OUH <Filipe.Oliveira@ouh.nhs.uk>; Adu-Nyamekye, Akosua (RTH) OUH <Akosua.Adu-
Nyamekye@ouh.nhs.uk>; Francesca.waddington@oxfordhealth.nhs.uk;
Nhu.Milton@OxfordHealth.Nhs.Uk
Cc: Turmezei, Megan (RTH) OUH <Megan.Turmezei@ouh.nhs.uk>
Subject: OAHP Charity Awards 2021
 
I am writing to request your reports on the activities you undertook with funding provided by the
Oxford Academic Health Partners Charity in 2021.  I look forward to receiving a short report on the
benefits you obtained for both yourself and, if applicable, for patients.
 
I would be grateful if you were able to send this through to me as soon as possible.
 
Best wishes
 
Megan
 
Megan Turmezei
Senior Programme Manager
Oxford Academic Health Partners
M: 07837 401519
 
Megan.turmezei@ouh.nhs.uk
www.oxfordahsc.org.uk
c/o Joint Research Office, OUH Cowley
Floor 1 Unipart House, Garsington Road, Oxford OX4 2PG
 
Non-Clinical Staff member on the OUH Council of Governors wef 1 April 2022
 
@Ox_AHP
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